93.8 mm 6.2 mm
80
 m
m
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com26
• AC or DC coil
• I-Series direct DIN-Rail mountable with
screw terminals for PLC applications

I-Series M-Series
GENERAL PURPOSE / INTERFACE RELAYS
Ordering Codes
I-Series I 1 L R
D012 = 12VDC
Coil Codes
D024 = 24VDC
A230 = 230VAC
U024 = 24VAC/DC
U110 = 110VAC/DC
U230 = 230VAC/DC
Other coil voltages on request.
Ordering Codes
M-Series M
2 = 2 pole
4 = 4 pole
– = Standard
L = +LED
D012 = 12 VDC A012 = 12VAC
Coil Codes
D024 = 24 VDC A024 = 24VAC
D048 = 48 VDC A048 = 48VAC
D110 = 110 VDC A110 = 110VAC
D125 = 125 VDC A230 = 230VAC
Other coil voltage on request.
27.4 mm 35.5 mm6.5
21
.1
 m
m
Shown with
jumper accessory.
Shown with
jumper accessories.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 27
DPDT; 3PDT
10A
250VAC
10A @ 250VAC; 10A @ 24VDC
300mW
AgNi
12, 24, 48, 110, 120
12, 24, 48, 110, 230
(0.8-1.1)Un
0.5Un
0.15Un / 0.1Un
1.5W (DC)
2.5VA @ 50Hz
2.8VA @ 60Hz
2 x 107
2 x 105
12(AC) 18(DC) / 12(AC) 7(DC)
2.5kV
1.5kV
-40 to 70°C
8p: VG-8T; 11p: VG-11T
CG-1
–
–
DPDT
12A
250VAC
12A @ 250VAC; 12A @ 24VDC
300mW
AgCd0
12, 24, 48, 110, 125
12, 24, 48, 110, 230
(0.8-1.1)Un
0.5Un
0.2Un / 0.1Un
1.1W (DC)
1.6VA @ 50Hz
1.9VA @ 60Hz

G-Series L-Series Wiring Diagrams
GENERAL PURPOSE / INTERFACE RELAYS
Ordering Codes
G-Series G
08 = 2 pole
11 = 3 pole
– = Standard
L = +LED
D012 = 12VDC A012 = 12VAC
Coil Codes
D024 = 24VDC A024 = 24VAC
D048 = 48VDC A048 = 48VAC
D110 = 110VDC A110 = 110VAC
D125 = 125VDC A230 = 230VAC
Other coil voltages on request.
Ordering Codes
L-Series L 2 L
2 = 2 pole
L = +LED
D012 = 12VDC A012 = 12VAC
Coil Codes
D024 = 24VDC A024 = 24VAC
D048 = 48VDC A048 = 48VAC
D110 = 110VDC A110 = 110VAC
D125 = 125VDC A230 = 230VAC
Other coil voltages on request.
35 mm 54.5 mm13
6.4
21.1 mm
34.5 mm
27
.5
 m
m
7.
25
5.
9
4.
7
4
0.
5
m
m
4.
8
10 mm
14.2 mm
1
3
5
7
2
4
6
8
10
11
9
1
2
3
4
6 75
8
DPDT 3PDT
4PDT DPDT
1
3